
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Infrared Coagulation Apparatus

 Running Contract Valid Till  10-01-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T514(R)/1001/2023

 Tendered Quantity  10

 Supplier Name  M/s Calicut Surgicals Ex-Im

 GST No  32AAFFC3893C1ZR

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 4 Visits per year

 Warranty period  3 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 43/2824 Fas
Apartments Kannur Road
Calicut
Kerala
673001

 Contact Person Shafeeq Ambalapurath

 Phone  04952361387

 Mobile No 9349901091

 Email calsurg1@gmail.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Infrared Coagulation Apparatus
 Model & Make : KN1513/LUMATEC GMBH  

532000
Incl.GST :12%

39235 571235

532000 39235 571235

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  4th Year  5th Year  6th Year  7th Year  8th Year  9th Year  10th Year

 Infrared Coagulation Apparatus

Labour  14,250.00  14,250.00  19,000.00  19,000.00  23,750.00  23,750.00  23,750.00

Comprehensi
ve

 95,000.00  1,04,500.00  1,15,000.00  1,26,500.00  1,40,000.00  1,55,000.00  1,70,000.00

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Infrared Coagulation Apparatus

1. 220V Power unit with automatic timer
2. Hand applicator w/cable & lamp
3. RL-06LS Light Guide- Saphire Tip (6MM*220MM)
4. Fuses (Set of 2), RI-06T Teflon Contact Tip 6MM – 2 Nos.
5. IRC Special slooted anoscope– 2 Nos.
6. Procedure demonstration CD
7. Custom storage & carrying case
8. Specially designed Autocut Voltage Stabilizer
9. Self  IlluminatingProctoscope    :  Surgical / Examination Proctoscope trunk-end

10. Tube length 65mm x dia 23mm – A.4024Self  Illuminating Proctoscope       :   Surgical / Examination Proctoscope flute
11. beaked   Tube length 88mm x dia 23mm  -A.4023
12. LED  Pen Light for Anoscope
13. Self IlluminatingRectosigmoidoscope“Rigid-flexible”  
14. Self IlluminatingShort rectoscope  Transparent tube length
15. Universal Grip for Recto Sigmoidoscope

Note:

1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


